LIF|B

LONDON FIRE BRIGADE

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7748.1
Date of response: 02 August 2023
Request:

Could I please ask you about how many buildings in London have been inspected by fire brigade in
2020/2021/2022?

What are considerations for choosing the buildings?

How many percentage of buildings inspected?

Response:

Please see my response to each of your queries in turn below:

Could I please ask you about how many buildings in London have been inspected by fire brigade in
2020/2021/2022?

Year Number of Inspections Conducted by LFB Number of C<.>rr.espond|ng Fire Safety File
Numbers (buildings)

2022 7,759 6.775

2021 8,705 7,706

2020 8.874 7,711

What are considerations for choosing the buildings?
This information is published online on the LFB website and can be accessed using the following link:

https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/what-we-do/enforce-fire-safety-legislation/

How many percentage of buildings inspected?

The number of fire safety audits undertaken by the LFB are included on our quarterly 'LFB performance report"’
which is published online via the London Datastore

This quarterly performance report includes the percentage of fire safety audits that have taken place against our
year end target.

This information can be accessed via the following links:

2022/23: https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/Ifb-financial-and-performance-reporting-2022-23
2021/22: https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/--Ifb-financial-and-performance-reporting-2021-22
2020/21: https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/Ifb-financial-and-performance-reporting-2020-21
2019/20: https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/Ifb-financial-and-performance-reporting-2019-20

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this
process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website.
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